RESOLUTION NUMBER	296014			
ADOPTED ON	JAN	28	2002	

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of San Diego, as follows:

- 1. That the City Manager is authorized and empowered to execute, for and on behalf of said City, an agreement with Boyle Engineering Corporation, to provide engineering consulting services for the Torrey Pines Road/La Jolla Boulevard Water Main Replacement Project, as more particularly described in the agreement on file in the office of the City Clerk as Document 296014

  No. RR-\_\_\_\_\_\_.
- 2. That the City Auditor and Comptroller is authorized to transfer an amount not to exceed \$775,760 from Water Fund 41500, CIP No. 73-338.0, Water Department Central Facility, to Water Fund 41500, CIP No. 70-953.0, Torrey Pines Road/La Jolla Boulevard Water Main Replacement Phase II.
- 3. That the City Auditor and Comptroller is authorized to expend an amount not to exceed \$775,760 from Water Fund 41500, CIP No. 70-953.0, Torrey Pines Road/La Jolla Boulevard Water Main Replacement Phase II, for the purposes of executing this agreement, and related in-house engineering and City force costs.

4. That the City Auditor and Comptroller is authorized, upon advice from the administering department, to transfer excess budgeted funds, if any, to the appropriate reserves.

APPROVED: CASEY GWINN, City Attorney

By:

Catherine Bradley
Deputy City Attorney

CB:vl 1/15/02 Or.Dept:Water/E&CP Aud.Cert:2200720 R-2002-955

## The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

AC

**CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE** 

				CERTIFI	CATE OF U	NALLOTT	ED BALAI	NCE ORI	AC GINATING — T. NO.:	2200720
forth in	the	HEREB' foregoir wise una	ng resol	TIFY tha ution is	at the mone available in	y required the Treas	for the a ury, or is	llotment of	funds for	r the purpose set into the Treasury,
Amo	unt	-		160,0	00.00		Fund		4150	00
Purp	ose	Authoriz	ing the t	ransfer t	from CIP 733	3380-Water	· Departme	ent Central I	acility to	CIP 709532
		Torrey F	ines Rd	/La Jolla	Blvd Water	Main Repl	acement (F	Phase II) an	d the expe	enditure of
		funds fo	r In-Hou	se Engir	neering and (	City Force	or CIP 709	9532.	<u>,                                     </u>	
Date			January 15, 2002 By: Brend						- DEPARTMENT	
					AC	COUNTING DA		DITOR AND CO	MPTROLLERY	S DEPARTMENT
ACCTG.	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.		JOB	OPERATION	BENF/	EACH ITY	ANGIBIT
LINE 1	0	41500	760	390	4278	ORDER 184270	ACCOUNT	EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT \$160,000.00
-				333	12.0	101210				Ψ100,000.00
								TOTAL AN	10UNT	
					ICATION O					FUND OVERRIDE
Treasur same a anticipa	ry, our lire to lited o Ex	r are an o be dra	ticipated wn, and into the	to con that th Treasury 61	ne into the le said mondy, to the cred	Treasury, t ey now ac	o the cred tually in th	dit of the and the Treasury	ppropriation, together wise uner	are actually in the on from which the r with the moneys cumbered.
Purpo	ose	Authoriz	ing the t	ransfer f	rom CIP 733	3380-Water	Departme	ent Central I	acility to	CIP 709532-
		Torrey F	Pines Ro	d/La Jolla	a Blvd Water	Main Rep	acement (	Phase II) ar	nd the exp	enditure of
		funds for	r engine	ering ag	reement for (	CIP 709532	2.			17 -<
Date			Janua	y 15, 20	02	By	-	ml		
					` A(	COUNTING DA		DITOR AND CO	MPTROLLER	S DEPARTMENT
ACCTG.	CY					JOB	OPERATION	BENF/	T	
LINE 2	PY O	FUND 41500	760	ORG. <b>390</b>	4278	ORDER 184270	ACCOUNT	EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT \$615,760.00
	U	41000	700	390	4210	104270			-	ψυ 10,700.00
	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	L			l	TOTAL AN	MOUNT.	\$775,760.00
AC-361 (RE	EV 2-92	2)	^							FUND OVERRIDE
`				2960	1 4	·	AN 282	002	AC_	2200720